
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

SAN ANTONIO DIVISION 

ERIC STEWARD, by his next friend 
and mother, Lillian Minor, ez' al., 

Plaintiffs, 

V. 

RICK PERRY, Governor of the State of 
Texas, et al., 

Defendants. 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff-Intervenor, 
V. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS, 

Defendant. 

FflED 

AUG 0 1 Z014 
ULEFkK, U.S. DTR 
wEST2lSR0FTE.5 

Case No. SA-5:10-CA-1025-OG 

WROPOEFD+ ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION FOR MODIFICATION 
OFAPPROVED INTERIM SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT OF 

ORDER ENTERING INTERIM SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

Upon consideration of the Parties' Joint Motion for Modification of Approved Interim 
Settlement Agreement and Amendment of Order Entering Interim Settlement Agreement 
("Motion") (Dkt. # it is hereby: 

ORDERED that the Motion is hereby GRANTED; and it is further 

ORDERED that VII.C.l-5 and VIII.C.2.a of the Interim Settlement Agreement (Dkt. # 180) are 
hereby modified to extend to September 30, 2014, the deadlines for reaching agreement on all 
terms of the Comprehensive Agreement, as provided by VIII.C.2.a, and for completing the tasks 
required by VII.C.1-5; and it is further 

ORDERED that the Court's August 26, 2013 Order Granting Joint Motion for Entry of Interim 
Settlement Agreement and Stay of Proceedings (Dkt. # 179) is hereby amended to incorporate 
the modification of the Interim Settlement Agreement as Ordered herein. 

Case 5:10-cv-01025-OLG   Document 189   Filed 08/01/14   Page 1 of 2



SIGNED on this dayJ... of ,2014. 

ORLANDO L. GARCIA 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

Case 5:10-cv-01025-OLG   Document 189   Filed 08/01/14   Page 2 of 2


